OP \$215.00 509875;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beazer Homes Holdings Corp.		09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Abernathy Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5098753	"SHOW ME THE BUNNY!"
Registration Number:	2758954	BEAZER HOMES
Serial Number:	97103744	BEAZER HOMES
Serial Number:	97031010	BEAZER HOMES
Serial Number:	97031002	BEAZER HOMES
Registration Number:	5206518	CHOICE PLANS
Registration Number:	2950162	GATHERINGS
Registration Number:	5577451	GATHERINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: Jrohrer@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Vallone

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34606-1000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0686

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC - Corrected Certificate of Conversion - Sept. 2016#page1.tif source=Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC - Corrected Certificate of Conversion - Sept. 2016#page2.tif source=Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC - Corrected Certificate of Conversion - Sept. 2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0687

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BEAZER HOMES HOLDINGS, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC.
- That a Certificate of Conversion was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware 2. on September 21, 2016 and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.
 - The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows: 3.

Article 6 incorrectly states the effective date and time of the conversion.

The Certificate of Conversion is attached in its corrected form as Exhibit A. 4.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Corrected Certificate of Conversion on the 29 day of September, A.D. 2016.

By:

Name: Robert L. Salomon

Title: Authorized Person

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0689

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is January 11, 1996.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Beazer Homes Holdings Corp.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of 5. Formation is Beazer Homes Holdings, LLC.
- The Conversion shall be effective as of 12:00 midnight, Eastern Time, at the beginning of October 11, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 20 day of September, A.D. 2016.

By:

Name: Robert L. Saldmon

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 03/10/2022